506530078 03/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6576854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORMAN A. GARDNER	05/19/2006
EDWARD H. BELL	05/18/2006
TERRY STOVOLD	05/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASERLOCK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	837 LINDY LANE	
City:	BALA CYNWYD	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004-1333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8551683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin@neoipassets.com

Correspondent Name: NEO IP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 52546

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4383-021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINAN GLASGOW GEORGE	
SIGNATURE:	/JiNan Glasgow George/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=4383026-Assignment-inventors-to-Laser-Lock#page1.tif source=4383026-Assignment-inventors-to-Laser-Lock#page2.tif

source=4383026-Assignment-inventors-to-Laser-Lock#page3.tif

source=4383026-Assignment-inventors-to-Laser-Lock#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055446 FRAME: 0735

506530078

Attorney Docket No.: D8357-00030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Norman A. Gardner**, a United States citizen residing at 837 Lindy Lane, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004-1333, United States; **Edward H. Bell**, a United States citizen residing at 5 Alexandra Court, Glen Mills, Pennsylvania 19342-1782, United States; and **Terry Stovold**, a United States citizen residing at 2135 Rivergrass Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27610-5355, United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of certain invention or improvements for **ILLUMINATION SOURCES AND SUBJECTS HAVING DISTINCTLY MATCHED AND MISMATCHED NARROW SPECTRAL BANDS** for which they have, on the date indicated below next to their signatures, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, originally filed as International Application No. PCT/US2005/004579, filed on February 11, 2005; and

WHEREAS, LaserLock Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the United States, having a principal place of business at 837 Lindy Lane, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004-1333, United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said invention or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

PATENT REEL: 055446 FRAME: 0736

Attorney Docket No. D8357-00030

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date: 5 19 06

Date: _____

Date: _____

By: Norman A. Gardner

By:______Edward H. Bell

Terry Stovold

Attorney Docket No.: D8357-00030

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date:	By: Norman A. Gardner
Date:May 18, 2006	By:Edward H. Bell
Date:	By: Terry Stovold

Attorney Docket No.: D8357-00030

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date:	By:Norman A. Gardner
	Norman A. Gardner
Date:	By:Edward H. Bell
Date: May 18, 2006	By: Rerry Movold